

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**:PRESENT:
THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE P.SAM KOSHY
AND
THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE NARSING RAO NANDIKONDA**

CONTEMPT APPEAL NO: 4 OF 2025

Between:

Smt. Rudravarapu Jhansi Rani, W/o. R. Sridhar Reddy, aged 56 years, Managing Director of M/s. RJV Marketing Pvt. Ltd., R/o. H.No. 8-5-32/26, Srinidhi Colony, Goodwill Enclave, Karmanghat, Saroor Nagar, Ranga Reddy District, TS.

Appellant

AND

Smt. G. Radha, W/o. G. Parameshwar Reddy, aged 53 years, Occ: Business, R/o. Plot No. 365, Southend Park, Mansurabad Village, L.B. Nagar Mandal, R.R District, T.S

Respondent

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through her Advocate Sri R. Anurag, presented this appeal under Section 19 of Contempt of Courts Act 1971, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed therein, the High Court may be pleased set aside the order dated 27.03.2025 in C.C. No. 2752 of 2024 in C.C.No.2243 of 2023;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the Appeal and grounds filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of Sri R.Anurag, Advocate for the Appellant, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CONTEMPT APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

Smt. G. Radha, W/o. G. Parameshwar Reddy, aged 53 years, Occ: Business, R/o. Plot No. 365, Southend Park, Mansurabad Village, L.B. Nagar Mandal, R.R District, T.S

are directed to show cause on or before 07-07-2025 to which the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the appeal and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CONTEMPT APPEAL should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following
ORDER:**

Issue notice to the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by way of Registered Post Acknowledgment Due (R.P.A.D.) and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing.

List the appeal on 07.07.2025.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-K.SRINIVASA RAO
JOINT REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Smt. G. Radha, W/o. G. Parameshwar Reddy, aged 53 years, Occ: Business, R/o. Plot No. 365, Southend Park, Mansurabad Village, L.B. Nagar Mandal, R.R District, T.S (by RPAD along with a copy of petition and grounds)
2. One CC to Sri R.Anurag, Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two spare copies

HIGH COURT

**PSK,J
&
NNR,J**

DATE: 28-03-2025

NOTE: POST ON 07-07-2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CONTEMPT APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2025

