

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.A. No.4 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	14.08.2025	<u>PSK,J & SCR,J</u> Counsel for the appellant : Ms. N.S.V.Janaki, learned counsel representing Mr. R.Anurag Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the conditional order granted by this Court on 28.03.2025 has been duly complied with. Further, upon issuance of notice, it has been found that the notice issued upon the respondent could not be served and has come back unserved. In view of the same, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent. In addition, the appellant is also permitted to serve the notice upon the learned counsel representing the respondent in the trial Court as also the learned counsel representing the respondent in C.C.No.2752 of 2024. Post this appeal for hearing on 22.09.2025. Interim relief earlier granted to continue till the next date of hearing. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>SCR,J</u> <i>Lrkm/Adt</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--