

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CA No.4 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.02.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the appellant : Mr.R.Anurag Counsel for the respondents : Mr.Bethi Venkateshwarlu Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to bring on record the order against which the instant appeal has been filed. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant also submits that conditional interim order granted by this Court since been complied with. As prayed for by the appellant, list on 03.03.2026. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant shall furnish more details so far as compliance part is done as far as the deposit is being made is concerned. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>nvl</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--