

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: C.A.No.4 of 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | OFFICE NOTE                                            |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 10.     | 29.07.2026 | <p><b><u>PSK,J &amp; NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Counsel for petitioner : Mr. R. Anurag</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent : Mr.B.Shiva Prasad, learned counsel representing Mr.Bethi Venkateshwarlu</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prayed for a short adjournment in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed for, list the appeal on 02.09.2026 under the same caption.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>PSK,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>NNR,J</b></p> <p><i>ndr</i></p> | Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any. |